
North West

Stephen Roberts and Neil Wilson

stephen.roberts@ncsl.org.uk
Tel: 07971 329 702
neil.wilson@ncsl.org.uk
Tel: 07747 765 458

North East

Paul Bramley and Pete Davies

paul.bramley@ncsl.org.uk
Tel: 07971 329 760
pete.davies@ncsl.org.uk
Tel: 07769 936 696

West Midlands

Jan Page and Sue Fennell

jan.page@ncsl.org.uk
Tel: 07881 852 811
sue.fennell@ncsl.org.uk
Tel: 07766 420 441

Yorkshire and Humberside

Ron Newey and Alison Wilks

ron.newey@ncsl.org.uk
Tel: 07971 329 733
alison.wilks@ncsl.org.uk
Tel: 07971 329 759

East Midlands

Christine Bowen and David Bateson

chris.bowen@ncsl.org.uk
Tel: 07879 684 472
david.bateson@ncsl.org.uk
Tel: 07971 329 737

East

Mike Lavelle, Wendy Garrard
and Bob Knight

mike.lavelle@ncsl.org.uk
Tel: 07971 329 754
wendy.garrard@ncsl.org.uk
Tel: 07771 773 186
bob.knight@ncsl.org.uk
Tel: 07776 494 520

South West

Dave Smith and Rhonda Moore

dave.smith@ncsl.org.uk
Tel: 07899 735 786
rhonda.moore@ncsl.org.uk
Tel: 07776 494 504

South East

Niki Thomas and Brian Ball

niki.thomas@ncsl.org.uk
Tel: 07971 329 740
brian.ball@ncsl.org.uk
Tel 07971 329 750

London

Sue Thackeray and Sandy Young

sue.thackeray@ncsl.org.uk
Tel: 07971 329 711
sandy.young@ncsl.org.uk
Tel: 07879 603 486

NCSL’s Leadership Network
Led by the voice of practice

Regional Leaders:


